Work schedules may vary in departments as necessary 
for the smooth operation of the city. 

Police officers shall have a 28-day work period in accordance with the 7(k) exemption 
provided under FLSA. Overtime will be paid to police officers who work more than one hundred 
seventy-one (171) hours during the twenty-eight (28) day work period. The work period begins at 
12:00 midnight on Wednesday and ends at 12:00 midnight twenty-eight (28) days following. 

All grant funded overtime (Police) will be paid at a flat rate of $50 per hour and separate